L
Wiring according to EMC
requirements
EDBEMV82EV
!PZl
Global Drive
Frequency inverters
8200 vector series

C200 8200 vector without integrated RFI filter
+ SD RFI filter ”SD” is required in addition
+ LD RFI filter ”LD” is required in addition
+ MF Motor filter is required in addition
+ N Mains choke is required in addition
1) A 2-pole supply additionally requires a mains choke
Assignement table of footprint RFI filter, motor filter and mains choke
8200 vector Footprint RFI filter Motor filter Mains choke
Type Mains voltage
[V]
Power
[kW]
Order No. type
”SD”
Order No. type ”LD” Order No. Order No.
E82EV251K2C200 0.25
E82ZZ37112B200 E82ZZ37112B210 ELN1 0900H005
E82EV371K2C200 0.37
E82ZZ37112B200 E82ZZ37112B210 ELN1-0900H005
E82EV551K2C200 1/N/PE 0.55
E82ZZ75112B200 E82ZZ75112B210 E82ZM22232B ELN1 0900H009
E82EV751K2C200
1/N/PE
AC 230 V 0.75
E82ZZ75112B200 E82ZZ75112B210 E82ZM22232B ELN1-0900H009
E82EV152K2C200 1.5
E82ZZ22212B200 E82ZZ22212B210 E82ZL22212B
E82EV222K2C200 2.2
E82ZZ22212B200 E82ZZ22212B210 E82ZL22212B
E82EV551K2C200 0.55
E82ZZ75132B200 E82ZZ75132B210 E82ZL75132B
E82EV751K2C200 0.75
E82ZZ75132B200 E82ZZ75132B210
E82ZM22232B
E82ZL75132B
E82EV152K2C200 1.5
E82ZZ22232B200 E82ZZ22232B210
E82ZM22232B
E82ZL22232B
E82EV222K2C200
3/PE
2.2
E82ZZ22232B200 E82ZZ22232B210 E82ZL22232B
E82EV302K2C200
3/PE
AC 230 V 3.0
E82ZZ40232B200 2) 82ZZ40232B210 2) ELN3 0120H017
E82EV402K2C200
AC 230 V
4.0
E82ZZ40232B200 2) 82ZZ40232B210 2) ELN3-0120H017
E82EV552K2C200 5.5
E82ZZ75232B200 2) E82ZZ75232B210 2)
in preparation ELN3-0120H025
ELN3-0088H035 1)
E82EV752K2C200 7.5
E82ZZ75232B200 2) E82ZZ75232B210 2)
ELN3-0120H025
1) Operation with increased rated power
2) Still not available

+ SD RFI filter ”SD” is required in addition
+ LD RFI filter ”LD” is required in addition
+ MF Motor filter is required in addition
+ N Mains choke is required in addition
Assignment table of footprint RFI filter, motor filter and mains choke
8200 vector Footprint RFI filter Motor filter Mains choke
Type Mains voltage
[V]
Power
[kW]
Order No. type
”SD”
Order No. type
”LD”
Order No. Order No.
E82EV551K4C200 0.55
E82ZZ75134B200 E82ZZ75134B210 E82ZZM75134B EZN3A1500H003
E82EV751K4C200 0.75
E82ZZ75134B200 E82ZZ75134B210 E82ZZM75134B EZN3A1500H003
E82EV152K4C200 1.5
E82ZZ22234B200 E82ZZ22234B210 E82ZM22234B020 E82ZL22234B
E82EV222K4C200 2.2
E82ZZ22234B200 E82ZZ22234B210 E82ZM22234B020 E82ZL22234B
E82EV302K4C200
3/PE
AC 400 V
3.0
E82ZZ55234B200 E82ZZ55234B210 E82ZM40234B
EZN3A0500H007
EZN3A0300H013 1)
E82EV402K4C200
AC 400 V
4.0
E82ZZ55234B200 E82ZZ55234B210 E82ZM40234B
EZN3A0300H013
E82EV552K4C200 5.5 E82ZZ55234B200 E82ZZ55234B210 E82ZM75234B EZN3A0300H013
E82EV752K4C200
7.5 E82ZZ11334B200 E82ZZ11334B210 E82ZM75234B
ELN3-0120H017
ELN3-0150H024 1)
E82EV113K4C200 11.0 E82ZZ11334B200 E82ZZ11334B210 E82ZM11334B ELN3-0150H024
1) Operation with increased rated power
Wiring according to EMC
Power connections
19l EDBEMV82EV EN 3.0